

## Adopted on June 1, 2023 May 2023

Resolution Celebrating the Twentieth Anniversary of the Susan G. Swartzburg Preservation Award

Whereas Susan G. Swartzburg was honored by the creation of a Preservation Award in 2003 denoting her activities in preservation in the Garden State, nationally and internationally; along with her distinguished membership in the New Jersey Library Association

And, whereas the History & Preservation Section has been integral in identifying an Association member to receive this award that 'recognizes a New Jersey Library Association member who, over a substantial number of years, has made exceptional contributions to the awareness, understanding, and/or preservation of archival and library materials in New Jersey."

Now, therefore, be it resolved that the Executive Board of the New Jersey Library Association thanks the History & Preservation Section for its sponsorship of the award and recognizes the honorees of the Susan G. Swartzburg Preservation Award upon the twentieth anniversary of its establishment